112
RFI CERAMIC DISC CAPACITORS
Suppression Capacitors WKO
Class X1   AC 440 V
Class Y2   AC 250 V
Design:
Disc capacitor with epoxy coating
Rated Voltage UR:

melt the internal solder junction and may cause
thermal stress that can crack the ceramic element.
In order to keep a sufficient distance between solder
wave and the capacitor element we recommend to
use capacitor styles with crimped leads.
113
RFI CERAMIC DISC CAPACITORS
Suppression Capacitors WKO
Class X1   AC 440 V
Class Y2   AC 250 V
Rated Voltage: AC 440 V (X1); AC 250 V (Y2)
Capacitance
pF D x s F * d V Ordering Code ** Dielectric
(max.) ± 1 ± 0,05 ± 0,5
in mm (mm) (mm) (mm)
33 7,0 x 4,5 1,6 WKO330 * CPC * 0K N   750
47 7,0 x 4,5 WKO470 * CPC * 0K
68 7,0 x 4,5 WKO680 * CPC * 0K
100 7,0 x 4,5 WKO101 * CPC * 0K
150 7,0 x 4,5 WKO511 * CPC * 0K
220 7,0 x 4,5 0,6 1,9 WKO221 * CPC * 0K K 2000
330 7,0 x 4,5 7,5 WKO331 * CPC * 0K
470 7,0 x 4,5 2,0 WKO471 * CPC * 0K150 7,0 x 4,5 WKO331 * CPC *
114
RFI CERAMIC DISC CAPACITORS
Suppression Capacitors WKO
Class X1   AC 440 V